State Park

Arrow Rock

Edmund A. Babler

Sam A. Baker
Battle of Athens

Battle of Lexington

Bennett Spring

Thomas H. Benton Home and Studio

Big Lake

Big Oak Tree
Bollinger Mill
Bothwell Lodge
Castlewood

Confederate Memorial

Crowder
Cuivre River
Deutschheim
Dillard Mill

Fort Davidson
Elephant Rocks
Finger Lakes

First Missouri State Capitol

Graham Cave
Grand Gulf

Ha Ha Tonka
Hawn
Hunter-Dawson

Jefferson Landing Capitol Museum
Johnson’s Shut-Ins

Scott Joplin
Knob Noster

County

Saline

St. Louis
Wayne

Clark
Lafayette
Dallas, Laclede
Jackson

Holt
Mississippi
Cape Girardeau
Pettis

St. Louis
Lafayette
Grundy

Lincoln
Gasconade
Crawford

Iron

Iron

Boone

St. Charles
Montgomery
Oregon
Camden

Ste. Genevieve
New Madrid
Cole

Reynolds

St. Louis City
Johnson

Table E-12

1996

137,584
341,232
383,884
25,774
49,747
925,339
5,297
259,199
53,036
71,814
67,543
367,727
100,658
184,274
467,510
5,989
15,924
77,240
276,188
302,520
53,662
79,905
47,454
423,490
151,848
9,737
246,179
260,136
4,604
278,602

1997

139,642
561,940
376,984
27,413
57,829
965,498
5,355
254,421
55,254
2,918
68,592
364,739
93,687
166,027
469,362
6,076
21,568
75,816
300,692
188,656
46,128
54,582
57,220
460,212
181,007
7,841
265,696
296,688
7,298
288,139

Missouri State Parks and Historical Sites Attendance :

1998

157,257
611,075
374,632
25/5157
49,906
1,030,375
5,532
235,781
59,360
4,043
115,331
379,418
118,706
178,838
448,854
5,650
23,966
87,564
345,856
171,560
46,854
51,144
58,740
478,343
199,534
5,891
192,933
369,040
8,527
338,995

1996-2001
1999 2000
156,977 157,229
563,066 553,609
371,048 368,262
28,663 22,852
27,887 24,602

1,011,275 1,016,493
5,187 4,957
244,126 238,764
60,003 43,592
4,429 3,193
76,227 54,085
386,508 383,997
77,716 92,879
168,576 155,980
438,763 408,107
4,938 4,249
25,501 29,001
72,320 68,769
338,608 328,072
184,400 195,703
44,955 46,907
36,778 31,566
59,006 60,240
481,487 484,902
179,525 178,468
6,831 6,015
236,800 242,542
351,709 385,895
8,557 7,985
317,593 282,063

2001

154,154
496,434
366,920
23,694
28,175
1,043,648
4,187
230,543
35,480
2,899
47,394
390,042
75,711
151,301
445,203
4,186
25,424
99,221
284,416
172,811
52,569
82,908
84,088
488,472
171,267
4,992
300,392
369,911
9,206
286,961



State Park County
Lake of the Ozarks Camden, Miller
Lake Wappapello Wayne
Lewis & Clark Buchanan
Locust Creek Covered Bridge Linn
Long Branch Macon
Mastodon Jefferson
Meramec Franklin, Crawford, Washington
Missouri Mines St. Francois
Montauk Dent
Onondaga Cave Crawford
Gen. John J. Pershing Boyhood Home Linn
Pershing Linn
Pomme de Terre-Pittsburgh Hickory
Pomme de Terre-Hermitage Area Hickory
Prairie Barton
Roaring River Barry
Robertsville Franklin
Rock Bridge Memorial Boone
Route 662 St. Louis
Sandy Creek Covered Bridge! Jefferson
St. Francois St. Francois
St. Joe St. Francois
Stockton Cedar
Table Rock Stone
Taum Sauk Iron, Reynolds
Thousand Hills Adair
Towosaghy' Mississippi
Trail of Tears Cape Girardeau
Harry S. Truman Birthplace Barton

Harry S. Truman State Park Benton

Table E-12 (continued)

1996

1,188,132
232,506
145,874

13,268
333,067
130,092
462,666

7,092
400,485
247,615
7,617

46,768
297,061
305,895

70,027
708,077
105,821
300,435

331,972
573,450
406,939
832,368

64,570
601,011
295,709

26,333
603,473

1997

1,178,421
249,527
168,807

13,240
302,824
161,370
395,145

7,822
460,142
268,932
7,500

58,510
337,150
366,427

56,741
737,678
200,091
275,813

345,918
580,009
425,167
779,508

63,244
521,388
227,142

24,909
627,752

1998

1,364,377
280,638
173,430

14,901
363,132
169,542
624,621

9,778
458,388
259,667
8,003

47,222
255,491
422,138

64,906
766,402
128,673
236,388

61,685
350,598
618,242
437,920
839,809

65,016
602,673

3,271
228,180

23,185

654,963

1999

1,477,870
301,076
180,188

18,681
371.292
203,805
626,751

10,772
453,872
270,422

6,639

44,365
269,535
363,302

53,317
797,226
163,063
319,906

78,593

71,437
418,274
613,522
451,056
992,156

67,650
649,074

2,971
206,063

22,514

662,002

Missouri State Parks and Historical Sites Attendance : 1996-2001

2000

1,591,072
309,744
178,783

14,693
342,372
160,351
588,987

11,220
451,893
259,728

6,286

44,047
255,534
359,062

75,510
729,082
142,184
341,388
214,262

58,611
435,040
684,694
464,580
896,699

63,321
634,034

4,133
197,452

17,237

613,592

2001

1,607,893
310,874
183,636

13,296
356,715
180,378
718,159

11,869
448,571
230,461

7,617

55,428
217,187
307,415

49,394
698,978
181,935
347,580
216,368

63,296
423,962
730,670
478,526
802,714

75,322
631,461

2,343
236,116

15,698

650,558



State Park

Mark Twain Birthplace

Mark Twain State Park

Union Covered Bridge

Felix Valle

Van Meter

Wakonda

Wallace

Washington

Watkins Woolen Mill SHS & Park
Weston Bend

StateTotal

1 Began tracking attendance in 1998
2 Opened September 1999
3 Opened 2003

County
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe

Ste. Genevieve
Saline

Lewis

Clinton
Washington
Clay

Platte

Table E-12 (continued)
Missouri State Parks and Historical Sites Attendance : 1996-2001

1996

63,395
212,631
60,387
14,670
65,139
199,243
123,087
248,304
648,862
542,408

16,590,545

4 Edward "Ted" & Pat Jones/Confluence Park started tracking attendance in 2007

5 Prior to 2010 Battle of Carthage and Osage Village was being reported with Harry S Truman Birthplace State Historic Site

6 Prior to 2010 Clarks Hills - was being reported with Rock Bridge State Park

7 Prior to 2010 llliniwek Village was being reported with Battle of Athens State Historic Site

8 Prior to 2010 Morris was being reported with Hunter Dawson State Historic Site
9 Katy Trail State Park attendance now seperate from nearby State Parks in 2010

Source: Missouri Department of Natural Resources, Division of Parks, Recreation, and Historic Preservation.

1997
63,791
214,887
31,764
14,295
50,213
153,468
125,531
265,751
713,622
368,550

16,710,329

1998

64,509
179,566
0
16,009
53,936
155,847
126,576
333,072
767,681
333,888

17,703,585

1999
99,239
182,604
40,483
14,444
51,272
192,232
159,517
317,984
579,198
427,774

17,830,739

2000

66,224
207,291
27,574
14,684
32,376
178,230
107,262
321,641
503,495
440,608

17,925,954

2001
65,697
200,456
53,524
16,303
34,794
196,104
102,119
363,838
487,152
447,456

18,154,472



